

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
General Schemes (On-Going Schemes)																	
388	Block allocation for completion of missing ongoing schemes of past years (Construction of Tando Allahyar Bye Pass road mile 0/0 - 3/7.	T.Allahyar	Approved	116.231 (R)		32.775		43.500		76.275		15.000		15.000		66%	79%
389	Block allocation for Construction of District Roads by the Province.	Sindh	Approved	184.200		89.700		37.050		126.750		10.000		10.000		69%	74%
390	Improvement of Curves & Approaches.	Sindh	Approved	135.273		59.683		25.000		84.683		15.000		15.000		63%	74%
391	Reconstruction of damaged Bridges.	Sindh	Approved	107.818		55.644		20.000		75.644		20.000		20.000		70%	89%
392	Construction of Social Sector Roads / Rural Access Roads by the Province.	Sindh	Approved	800.000		330.9632		320.886		651.849		70.000		70.000		81%	90%
393	Block Allocation for Land Compensation.	Sindh	Approved	81.305		-		15.000		15.000		10.000		10.000		18%	31%
394	Skill Development: Internship Programme for unemployment Engineer to prepare them for private sector.	Sindh	Approved	40.000		-		0.000		0.000		14.730		14.730		0%	37%
395	Construction of Rural Access Roads in Upper Sindh (C.M. Directive).	Sindh	Approved	401.520		18.500		221.750		240.250		70.000		70.000		60%	77%
396	Construction of Rural Access Roads in Lower Sindh (C.M. Directive).	Sindh	Approved	493.000		15.300		257.640		272.940		70.000		70.000		55%	70%
Total General Schemes (On-going)				2359.347	0	602.565	0	940.826	0	1543.391	0	294.730	0	294.730	0		

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
General Schemes (New Schemes)																	
397	Block Scheme for Construction and Improvement of Provincial Road in Sindh.	Sindh	Un-Approved	1000.000								5.000		5.000			
398	Feasibility study Construction of road from Super Highway Karachi to Sehwan along Sui Gas Line.152.0 Kms.	Karachi/Dadu	Un-Approved	3.800								1.900		1.900			
399	Block Allocation of Construction of road net work for better rural access by Provincial Government in Upper Sindh 250.0 Kms.	Upper Sindh	Un-Approved	1000.000								10.000		10.000			
400	Constt: of road net work for better rural access by Provincial Government in Lower Sindh 250.0 Kms.	Lower Sindh	Un-Approved	1000.000								10.000		10.000			
401	Improvement / Re-alignment of curves of existing roads (Phase-II).	Sindh	Un-Approved	500.000								5.000		5.000			
402	Constt: of road from Tando Bagho to Khairpur Gambo via Olya Khan Shah road 30 Kms (Missing Scheme) CM Directives.	Badin	Un-Approved	120.000								1.000		1.000			
403	Constt: of road in Pangrio of Naukot via Rahim Khan Noor Khan (17 Kms) Missing link (CM Directives).	Mirpurkhas	Un-Approved	52.000								1.000		1.000			
Total General Schemes (New Schemes)				3675.800	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	33.900	0	33.900	0		
Total General Schemes				6035.147	0	602.565	0	940.826	0	1543.391	0	328.630	0	328.630	0		

Improvement (On-Going Schemes)

404	Widening / Reconditioning of Tando Adam Duthro to road mile 0/0 - 12/4 (20.12 Kms)	Sanghar	Approved	19.926 ® 39.681		19.926				19.926		2.000		2.000		100%	110%
405	Widening / Reconditioning of Mataro Hotel Kario Ganhwar - Khorwah - Bothoro road mile 0/0 - 34/3 (55.34 Kms)	Badin	Approved	107.186 ® 161.249		43.000		17.000		40.000		3.740		3.740		37%	41%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
406	Widening / Reconditioning of Dilmurad railway station to Manipur 0/0 - 14/ (22.54 Kms)	Jacobabad	Approved	51.389		33.000		7.000		60.000		5.000		5.000		117%	126%
407	Widening & Reconditioning of road from Khanpur Mehar to Ghulam Bund mile 0/0 - 41/2.	Ghotki	Approved	185.560		146.0426		17.900		163.943		1.000		1.000		87%	100%
408	Improvement of Hyderabad Badin road mile 23/5-43/5.	Badin	Approved	179.443		71.667		43.000		114.667		20.000		20.000		64%	75%
409	Improvement of Ex-National Highway (Kotri-Hyderabad) 120/6-129/1 Miles.	Hyderabad	Approved	156.860		80.500		70.000		150.500		2.000		2.000		96%	97%
410	Improvement of Tando Muhammad Khan Sujawal road mile 0/0 - 24/0.	T.M. Khan	Approved	157.891		58.000		30.004		88.004		25.000		25.000		56%	72%
411	Re-construction / Improvement of Mithi to Diplo road mile 0/0 - 24/4 (39.44 Kms).	Thar	Approved	199.751		26.400		111.800		138.200		30.368		30.368		69%	84%
412	Widening / Reconditioning of Hingorja-Setharja Thari Mirwah road mile 0/0 - 17/0.	Khairpur	Approved	76.698		25.500		25.000		50.500		10.000		10.000		66%	79%
413	Widening / Reconditioning of road from RQC Highway (N-85) at Jehano to Faizu Bungalow of Indus Highway (N-55) mile 0/0-17/4.	Shikarpur	Approved	138.064		23.000		40.000		63.000		20.000		20.000		46%	60%
414	Widening / Reconditioning of Kamber Ratodero via Thouf Chousul road mile 0/0-22/2.	Larkana	Approved	133.537		56.765		20.000		76.765		10.000		10.000		57%	65%
415	Widening / Reconditioning of Nawabshah Qazi Ahmed road mile 0/4-20/0.	Nawabshah	Approved	145.919		31.600		7.000		38.600		5.000		5.000		26%	30%
416	Widening & Reconditioning Naushero Feroze Phull to Darya Khan Mari road mile 0/0 - 17/4.	Naushero Ferozi	Approved	71.952		20.684		6.000		26.684		10.000		10.000		37%	51%
417	Widening & Reconditioning Mirwah - Chamber Tando Allahyar road mile 0/0-30/6.	T.Allahyar	Approved	113.105		43.000		15.000		58.000		10.000		10.000		51%	60%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
418	Widening & Reconditioning Sultanabad to Mirpurkhas Mirwah road 22nd mile including Bridge over West Branch and link to Hafiz Sandhano mile 0/0-12/4.	T.Allahyar	Approved	80.773		34.200		5.000		39.200		5.000		5.000		49%	55%
419	Widening & Reconditioning of Chamber to Tando Ghulam Ali road mile 13/2-28/2.	T.A.Yar	Approved	64.079		28.643		11.650		40.293		5.000		5.000		63%	71%
420	Widening & Reconditioning Tharushah Mithiani road mile 0/0-10/4.	vaushero Ferozi	Approved	49.166		20.300		5.000		25.300		5.000		5.000		51%	62%
421	Improvement of Matiari - Nasarpur road mile 0/0-14/0.	Matiari	Approved	87.363		20.000		7.000		27.000		10.000		10.000		31%	42%
422	Widening & Reconditioning Bhirya road to Karoondi road mile 0/0-13/6.	Khairpur	Approved	58.720		27.800		16.000		43.800		10.000		10.000		75%	92%
423	Widening & Reconditioning of Mirwah - Kot Ghulam Muhammad road mile 0/0-15/0.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	82.808		20.000		9.000		29.000		7.000		7.000		35%	43%
424	Widening & Reconditioning of Samaro-Kunri road mile 0/0-13/0.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	67.563		20.000		9.000		29.000		5.000		5.000		43%	50%
425	Widening & Reconditioning of Samaro - Umerkot road mile 0/0-23/0.	Umerkot	Approved	116.416		20.000		10.000		30.000		10.000		10.000		26%	34%
426	Widening & Reconditioning of Kot Ghulam Muhammad Digri road miel 0/0-14/0.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	85.467		18.600		10.000		28.600		5.000		5.000		33%	39%
427	W/R of Kot Ghulam Muhammad - Samaro rod mile 0/0-10/1.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	58.686		18.500		5.000		23.500		5.000		5.000		40%	49%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
428	Widening & Reconditioning of Jhudo Nabisar road mile 0/0-14/5.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	91.960		20.000		12.000		32.000		10.000		10.000		35%	46%
429	Widening / Reconditioning & Construction of road from Kandhkot Malguzar mile 0/0-14/0.	Kandhkot	Approved	105.798		8.000		16.000		24.000		5.000		5.000		23%	27%
430	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Khairpur (Luqman) to main Machi Chowk mile 0/0-8/6.	Khairpur	Approved	89.268		45.000		35.000		80.000		1.000		1.000		90%	100%
431	Improvement of Nasarpur to Oderolal via Oderolal Station I/c link to Haji Muhammad Saleh Khan Pathan mile 0/0-15/0.	Matiari	Approved	90.014		4.500		13.000		17.500		5.000		5.000		19%	25%
432	Improvement of Hyderabad Shaikh Bhirkio Gulab Leghari road mile 0/0-27/4 (44.24 Kms)	T.M. Khan	Approved	113.584		8.500		13.500		22.000		10.000		10.000		19%	28%
433	Widening / Reconditioning of Madinatul Hikmat road to Hab Dam mile 0/0-14/0 (Asphalt) (22.54 Kms)	Karachi	Approved	93.633		20.393		25.000		45.393		30.000		30.000		48%	81%
434	W/R road Talhar Rajo Khanani to Haji Sawan mile 0/0-15/2. (24.47 Kms)	Badin	Approved	100.216		17.000		33.000		50.000		20.000		20.000		50%	70%
435	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Chuhar Jamali to Chach Jehan Khan via Ladyoon I/c link to Shah Yaqeeq mile 0/0-13/2.	Thatta	Approved	56.350		2.000		7.500		9.500		10.000		10.000		17%	35%
436	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Mirpurkhas - Khan - Patoyoon Jam Nawaz Ali road mile 0/0-28/4.	Sanghar	Approved	121.082		7.000		13.000		20.000		5.000		5.000		17%	21%
437	W/R of road from Soofi Dhorro Naro via Wali Mohammad Mangrio road mile 0/0-9/0.	Umerkot	Approved	42.352		2.000		20.000		22.000		5.000		5.000		52%	64%
438	W/R of road from Mirwah to Digri road mile 0/0-12/0.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	<u>88.564</u> 148.872		2.000		15.000		17.000		20.000		20.000		7%	20%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
439	Improvement / Constt. of road from Wango to Khetlari via Luss Farm road mile 0/0-12/5.	Thar	Approved	95.191		17.000		40.000		57.000		20.000		20.000		60%	81%
440	Reconditioning / Construction of road from Khetlari to Diplo road mile 0/0-12/2.	Thar	Approved	98.884		6.000		55.000		61.000		20.000		20.000		62%	82%
441	W/R of road from Naukot to Wango road mile 0/0-19/5.	Thar	Approved	210.636		45.000		100.000		145.000		40.000		40.000		69%	88%
442	Construction / Improvement of road from Arbab Farm to Khetliari mile 0/0-9/2.	Thar	Approved	75.172		27.000		40.000		67.000		1.000		1.000		100%	
443	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Kunri to Tali via Nabisar mile 0/0-19/7.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	100.945		2.000		11.000		13.000		5.000		5.000		13%	18%
444	Widening / Reconditioning of Tando Adam Jhole via Dalore Mori road mile 0/0-18/0.	Sanghar	Approved	124.149		7.000		50.000		57.000		25.000		25.000		46%	66%
445	Widening / Reconditioning of Sanghar - Jamrao Head road mile 0/0-30/0.	Sanghar	Approved	151.839		16.850		50.000		66.850		25.000		25.000		44%	60%
446	Improvement of Hingoro to Pithoro via Girore Sharif Road mile 0/0-26/2 (60 Kms).	Sanghar	Approved	80.846		7.000		13.000		20.000		20.000		20.000		25%	49%
447	Widening / Reconditioning of N'Shah to Sanghar road mile 0/0-6/0.	Nawabshah	Approved	46.171		7.000		8.000		15.000		5.000		5.000		32%	43%
448	Up-gradation i.e. W/R of Sakrand - Sarhari road mile 0/0-13/3 (1.5 Kms).	Nawabshah	Approved	79.016		7.000		7.300		14.300		5.000		5.000		18%	24%
449	Improvement / Construction of road from Sultanpur to Thikrato via Roopar mile 0/0-13/4.	Ghotki	Approved	96.862		4.000		20.000		24.000		5.000		5.000		25%	30%
450	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Jarwar to Mirpur Mathelo mile 0/0-8/0.	Ghotki	Approved	42.427		3.000		7.000		10.000		5.000		5.000		24%	35%
451	Widening / Reconditioning of Manaheen Purn Malik road mile 0/0-8/3.	N'Feroze	Approved	39.099		2.000		10.000		12.000		10.000		10.000		31%	56%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
452	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Rashdi Petrol Pump to Ripri via Ahmedpur Manghanwari road mile 0/0-17/2.	Khairpur	Approved	100.226		44.723		35.000		79.723		21.000		21.000		80%	100%
453	Reconditioning of road from Gambat Sobhodero via Thatti mile 0/0-10/0 (20.51 Kms)	Khairpur	Approved	30.473		0.200		5.000		5.200		20.273		20.273		17%	84%
454	Reconditioning of Kambar Wagan road mile 0/0-7/0 i/c Construction of Kamber bypass mile 0/0-8/0 total length 15 mile.	Kamber	Approved	160.198		10.631		20.000		30.631		10.000		10.000		19%	25%
455	W/R of road from Haleji M.P Check Post to Qazi Wah i/c RCC Bridge over canal mile 0/0-3/1 (S.R).	Sukkur	Approved	23.378		5.000		7.000		12.000		10.329		10.329		51%	96%
456	Widening / Reconditioning Shaikh Bhirkio Tando Allahyar via Bukera Makan Sharif road mile 0/0-14/0 (22.52 Kms)	T.Allahyar	Approved	64.927		0.500		5.000		5.500		10.000		10.000		8%	24%
457	Widening / Reconditioning of Bulri Shah Karim to Khorwah Chowk mile 0/0-21/0. (33.79 Kms)	T.M. Khan	Approved	85.238		0.500		3.500		4.000		5.000		5.000		5%	11%
458	Widening / Reconditioning of Hub road to Mochko (8 Kms). Mile 0/0-2/0.	Karachi	Approved	8.230				3.000		3.000		4.164		4.164		28%	100%
459	Improvement of Mehar-Faridabad road mile 0/0-4/0 (6.44 Kms.)	Dadu	Approved	25.030		1.500		6.000		7.500		11.200		11.200		30%	75%
460	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Hatim Jatoi Phatak to Piyaro Ghoth station via Phulji Station mile 0/0-13/0.	Dadu	Approved	67.166		1.000		3.000		4.000		5.000		5.000		6%	13%
461	Widening / Reconditioning Mehar to Warrah via Gaji Khuhawar 0/0-19/0 (30.59 Kms).	Dadu	Approved	107.502		1.500		3.700		5.200		10.000		10.000		5%	14%
462	Improvement of road from Super Highway to Bypass (Hyderabad) to Kotri via Khanpur upto Railway Phatak (Asphalt) mile 0/0-5/2.	Jamshoro	Approved	46.686		1.000		3.000		4.000		10.000		10.000		9%	30%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
463	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Kadhan to Ali Bunder road Bridge 120 Rft. Mile 16/0-27/4 (18.50 Kms.)	Badin	Approved	57.219		0.500		7.000		7.500		10.000		10.000		13%	31%
464	Widening / Reconditioning Badin - Seerani to Bhugra Memon road mile 0/0-20/0. (32.2 Kms)	Badin	Approved	94.454		0.500		7.000		7.500		5.000		5.000		8%	13%
465	Widening / Reconditioning Golarchi - Ahmed Rajo mile 0/0-18/0. (28.98 Kms).	Badin	Approved	77.414		0.500		7.000		7.500		5.000		5.000		10%	16%
466	Widening / Reconditioning of Sujawal Daro Belo l/c link Dam Dam mile 0/0-22/7.	Thatta	Approved	89.842		0.500		5.000		5.500		15.000		15.000		6%	23%
467	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Bathoro to Banoo via Daro mile 0/0-17/2.	Thatta	Approved	72.943		0.500		9.000		9.500		15.000		15.000		13%	34%
468	W/R Reconditioning of road from Saleh Pat to Sikandarabad mile 0/0-28/0.	Sukkur / Ghotki	Approved	165.805		2.000		67.000		69.000		30.000		30.000		42%	60%
469	Widening / Reconditioning of Ghotki Mathelo road mile 0/0-6/4.	Ghotki	Approved	35.935		1.000		7.000		8.000		5.000		5.000		22%	36%
470	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Khanpur - Jarwar - Yaru Lund mile 0/0-17/0 (27.37 Kms).	Ghotki	Approved	88.134		2.000		9.000		11.000		5.000		5.000		12%	18%
471	Rehabilitation of Shikarpur City from Indus Highway to Bypass via Garhi Yasin Naka Gol Market road mile 0/0-2/2.	Shikarpur	Approved	36.351				10.000		10.000		5.000		5.000		28%	41%
472	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Sukkur Airport Bagarji Ruk mile 0/0-12/0.	Sukkur	Approved	59.841		1.000		13.000		14.000		10.000		10.000		23%	40%
473	Reconditioning of road from Bhiria City to Tharushah road mile 0/0-5/4.	N'Feroze	Approved	19.853		0.400		2.000		2.400		10.000		10.000		12%	62%
474	Widening / Reconditioning of Kandiaro Khan Wahan to Kotri Kabir mile 0/0-16/5.	N'Feroze	Approved	63.380		1.000		2.000		3.000		7.500		7.500		5%	-
475	Reconditioning of Kandiaro to Tharushah road mile 0/0-12/0.	N'Feroze	Approved	53.787		0.800		2.000		2.800		5.000		5.000		5%	15%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
476	Widening / Reconditioning of road from Saduja Phul-Masarji Wah upto Moro Bandhi rod mile 0/0-19/0	N'Feroze	Approved	88.306		0.500		7.000		7.500		5.000		5.000		8%	14%
477	Widening / Reconditioning Larkana Shahdadkot via Kamber road mile 0/0-31/0. (49.91 Kms).	Kamber	Approved	228.504		2.000		15.000		17.000		10.000		10.000		7%	12%
478	Reconditioning of Thull Bypass road mile 0/0-2/4+220 (4.02 Kms).	Jacobabad	Approved	17.000		2.000		6.000		8.000		6.744		6.744		47%	87%
479	Widening / Reconditioning of Thull Tangwani road mile 0/0-16/0.	Jacobabad	Approved	98.708		2.000		6.000		8.000		5.000		5.000		8%	13%
480	Widening / Reconditioning of Hamayoon Thull Bypass i/c link to Mianjo Goth road mile 0/0-18/0.	Jacobabad	Approved	125.768		0.500		2.000		2.500		2.000		2.000		2%	4%
481	Reconditioning of Berani to Dalore Raod mile 0/0-4/2 (P&D)	Sanghar	Approved	15.366				6.000		6.000		3.000		3.000		39%	59%
482	Reconditioning of Dalore to Mangrari Road mile 0/0-4/6 (P&D)	Sanghar	Approved	22.212				6.000		6.000		3.000		3.000		27%	41%
President Directive																	
483	Widening / Reconditioning of Larkana Moenjodaro road to Veehar via Balhereji Karani mile 0/0-8/4.	Larkana	Approved	65.509				0.500		0.500		10.000		10.000		1%	16%
Prime Minister Directive																	
484	Widening / Reconditioning of Jati to Chuch Jehan Khan road mile 0/0-16/0.	Thatta	Approved	84.516				5.000		5.000		10.000		10.000		6%	18%
Chief Minister Directive (Provincial Roads)																	
485	Improvement of Matli - Tando Ghulam Ali Dumbhalo with Asphalt concrete surfacing mile 1/4-11/0 Phase-I.	Badin	Approved	124.292				34.000		34.000		30.000		30.000		27%	51%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
486	Improvement and Widening of Halani Khan Wahan road mile 0/0-6/2.	N'Feroze	Approved	33.712				5.000		5.000		5.000		5.000		15%	30%
487	Improvement & W&R of Talhar Tando Bago Pangrio road mile 0/0-28/2.	Badin	Approved	146.817				5.000		5.000		10.000		10.000		3%	10%
488	Widening / Reconditioning of of Badin Tando Bago road mile 0/0-9/5.	Badin	Approved	47.387				0.500		0.500		10.000		10.000		1%	22%
489	Widening / Reconditioning of Tando Bago to Dehi Digri road mile 0/0-16/0.	Badin	Approved	86.215				5.000		5.000		10.000		10.000		6%	17%
490	Widening / Reconditioning of of Pangrio Jhudo road mile 0/0-15/0.	Badin	Approved	80.059				5.000		5.000		5.000		5.000		6%	12%
491	Widening / Reconditioning of of road from Tando Jam to village Moosa Khatian mile 0/0-2/6.	Hyderabad	Approved	11.274				4.000		4.000		6.274		6.274		35%	91%
492	Reconditioning of Larkana Naudero Road I/c. Drainage and Footpath (City Portion) Mile 0/0-0/4.	Larkana	Approved	11.000				4.000		4.000		6.644		6.644		36%	97%
493	Improvement of road from Kario Ganwhar to Golarchi mile 0/0-12/0.	Badin	Approved	68.990				2.000		2.000		5.000		5.000		3%	10%
494	Widening / Reconditioning of Mirpurkhas - Tando Adam Road with Asphalt Carpet. Mile 0/0-25/5	Mirpurkhas	Approved	258.331				10.000		10.000		15.000		15.000		4%	10%
495	Widening / Reconditioning of Kunri Nabisar Thar road mile 0/0-9/2 (12 Km)	Thar	Approved	54.098				5.000		5.000		10.000		10.000		9%	28%
496	Widening / Reconditioning of Bacha Bund to Girhore via Pithoro 0/0-11/6 (15 Km)	Umerkot	Approved	73.838				15.000		15.000		10.000		10.000		20%	34%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18

**Departmental Proposal
(Provincial Roads)**

497	Improvement of Hyderabad - Tando Fazal Seri road mile 2/0-24/0.	Hyderabad	Approved	146.744				2.000		2.000		5.000		5.000		1%	5%
498	Reconditioning of Hyderabad - Badin road mile 6/0-23/5.	T.M. Khan	Approved	192.621				2.000		2.000		30.000		30.000		1%	17%
499	Improvement of Hyderabad - Mirpurkhas road mile 2/0-24/0.	T.Allahyar	Un-Approved	360.536				2.000		2.000		2.000		2.000		1%	1%
500	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Hyderabad	Approved	40.010				-		0.000		8.000		8.000		0%	20%
501	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Karachi Malir	Un-Approved	39.050				2.000		2.000		1.000		1.000		5%	8%
502	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Dadu	Approved	40.000				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	25%
503	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Jamshoro	Approved	38.820				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	26%
504	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Badin	Approved	41.067				10.000		10.000		8.000		8.000		24%	44%
505	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Thatta	Approved	44.175				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	23%
506	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	40.000				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	25%
507	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Thar	Approved	37.025				7.000		7.000		8.000		8.000		19%	41%
508	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Umerkot	Approved	33.169				22.000		22.000		8.000		8.000		66%	90%
509	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Sanghar	Approved	53.229				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		4%	19%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
510	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Nawabshah	Un-Approved	40.000				2.000		2.000		1.000		1.000		5%	8%
511	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Vaushero Ferozi	Un-Approved	40.623				2.000		2.000		1.000		1.000		5%	7%
512	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Khairpur	Approved	40.138				32.000		32.000		8.000		8.000		80%	100%
513	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Sukkur	Approved	24.426				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		8%	41%
514	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Ghotki	Approved	39.137				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	26%
515	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Shikarpur	Approved	43.663				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	23%
516	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Larkana	Approved	44.096				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	23%
517	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Kambar	Approved	46.845				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		4%	21%
518	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Jacobabad	Approved	41.117				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	24%
519	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Kandhkot	Approved	41.338				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	24%
520	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	Matiari	Approved	39.894				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	25%
521	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	T. M. Khan	Approved	39.405				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	25%
522	Block Schemes for Improvement of Provincial roads in each District.	T. Allahyar	Approved	40.000				2.000		2.000		8.000		8.000		5%	25%
523	W/R of Road from Badin Tando Bago Pangrio Road i/c bypass, mile 0/0-45/0.	Badin	Approved	505.716								1.000		1.000		2%	99%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of		
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
Total Improvement (On-going)				10291.446	0	1278.625	0	1613.854	0	2892.479	0	1151.236	0	1151.236	0			

**Improvement
(New Schemes)**

524	Widening / Reconditioning of Hyderabad Badin road mile 43/5-63/0 with asphalt surface.	Hyderabad/ Badin	Un-Approved	660.000								1.000		1.000			
525	Improvement of Hyderabad Mirpurkhas road with in Mirpurkhas Distt: with asphalt surface. 10/0 Kms.	Mirpurkhas	Un-Approved	100.000								1.000		1.000			
526	Improvement of Matli Tando Ghulam Ali Dumbalo r with Asphalt surface Phase-II mile 19.72	Badin	Un-Approved	138.040								1.000		1.000			
527	Widening / Reconditioning Sanghar - Mirpurkhas wi asphalt surface 68.0 Kms.	Mirpurkhas/ Sanghar	Un-Approved	680.000								1.000		1.000			
528	Widening / Reconditioning Hala Shahdadpur-Sangar with asphalt surface 64.30 Kms.	Matiari/ Sanghar	Un-Approved	650.000								1.000		1.000			
529	Widening / Reconditioning Gharo - Sakro - Gharo 30 Kms.	Thatta	Un-Approved	150.000								1.000		1.000			
530	Widening / Reconditioning Tando Adam Shahdadpu i/c Bye-Pass road .22.0 Kms.	Sanghar	Un-Approved	176.000								1.000		1.000			
531	Improvement Tando Adam Berani Kundiari with asp surface. 40.60 Kms.	Sanghar	Un-Approved	324.000								1.000		1.000			
532	Widening / Reconditioning Sindhri Khipro Hathungc with link to Kamil Hingoro. 47 Kms.	Sanghar	Un-Approved	235.000								1.000		1.000			
533	Widening / Reconditioning of road from kot Degi. Tando Mastee up to new National Highway 15.30 Kms.	Khairpur	Un-Approved	122.400								1.000		1.000			
534	Widening / Reconditioning Noshehro Padiden phul r meet kot kumb lalu road 28.29 Kms.	N'Feroze	Un-Approved	202.860								1.000		1.000			
535	Widening / Reconditioning Daharki to Khigroo road 27.37 Kms.	Ghotki	Un-Approved	218.960								1.000		1.000			

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of		
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
536	Widening / Reconditioning from Choonko to Faqirat 20.0 Kms.	Ghotki	Un-Approved	160.000								1.000		1.000				
537	Widening / Reconditioning Lakha to Kandiyari 22.0 K	Khairpur	Un-Approved	110.000								1.000		1.000				
538	Widening / Reconditioning Daharki to Raja farm 20.0 Kms	Ghotki	Un-Approved	160.000								1.000		1.000				
539	Widening / Reconditioning Aadilpur - Sultanpur 20 Kms.	Sukkur/ Ghotki	Un-Approved	100.000								1.000		1.000				
540	Widening / Reconditioning Kot Degi - Tando Masti - Wada Mahesar -Ahmed pur 40.0 Kms.	Khairpur	Un-Approved	200.000								1.000		1.000				
541	Widening / Reconditioning Kumb Kot lalu road upto Nagreja 10.0 Kms.	Khairpur	Un-Approved	50.000								1.000		1.000				
542	Widening / Reconditioning Nawabshah -Sanghar- wi Asphalt 62.0 Kms.	N'Feroze/ Sanghar	Un-Approved	260.000								1.000		1.000				
543	Improvement National Highway to Jhampeer via egn Farm 31.5 Kms.	Thatta	Un-Approved	157.500								1.000		1.000				
544	Widening / Reconditioning Jati to Raj Malak 24.0 Kms	Thatta	Un-Approved	121.000								1.000		1.000				
545	Improvement of Lonwari to Nundo road 17.30 Kms.	Badin	Un-Approved	86.500								1.000		1.000				
546	Widening / Reconditioning Kadhan to Seerani road 13.0 Kms.	Badin	Un-Approved	91.000								1.000		1.000				
547	Widening / Reconditioning of Tando Allahyar Mirwani road 27.0 Kms.	T.Allah yar	Un-Approved	135.000								1.000		1.000				
548	Widening / Reconditioning Larkana Rashid Waggan Nasirabad mile 33.80 Kms.	Larkana	Un-Approved	190.000								1.000		1.000				
Total Improvement (New Schemes)				5478.260	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25.000	0	25.000	0			
Total Improvement				15769.706	0	1278.625	0	1613.854	0	2892.479	0	1176.236	0	1176.236	0			

Construction (On-Going)

549	Construction of road from Baghar Mori to Master Natho Memon via Pir-jo-Goath	Thatta	Approved	<u>® 18.293</u>		8.170				8.170		1.000		1.000			
-----	--	--------	----------	-----------------	--	-------	--	--	--	-------	--	-------	--	-------	--	--	--

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18

and Dito Khan Walhari mile 0/0-9/0
914.48 Kms).

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
550	Construction of Circuler road around Sanghar Tando Adam mile 0/0-1/2 + 430 & 1/6-8/5 +330' 13.32.	Sanghar	Approved	(R) 31.668		21.119		5.000		26.119		5.500		5.500		82%	100%
551	Construction of road from Khetlari to Diplo road mile 0/0 - 20/0 (32.2Kms.)	Thar	Approved	(R) 61.064		35.750		15.000		50.750		8.000		8.000		83%	100%
552	Construction / Improvement of road from Sorah to jamro Head Works mile 0/0 - 64/2 (103.44Kms) (S.R)	Khairpur	Approved	199.220		133.145		60.000		193.145		2.000		2.000		97%	98%
553	Construction of road from Fatehpur Thahim to Ghari Yasin Ratodero road mile 0/0 - 15/0. (24.15Kms)	Shikarpur	Approved	51.593 (R)		30.795		4.000		34.795		5.000		5.000		67%	77%
554	Construction of link road from Ali Bilawal Buxapur to village Garhi Habibullah khan Domki mile 0/0 - 9/0. (14.49 Kms).	Jacobabad	Approved	19.849		10.662		0.100		10.762		0.100		0.100		54%	55%
555	Construction of road from Gujjo - Jung Shahi - Nooriabad road mile 2/4-39/0.	Thatta/ Jamshoro	Approved	181.193		22.500		7.000		29.500		10.000		10.000		16%	22%
556	Construction of road from Anupani Khinsar via Bagal mile 0/0 - 20/0.(S.R)	Umerkot	Approved	191.130		114.300		48.000		162.300		10.000		10.000			90%
557	Construction of road from Ratnore to Bagal mile 0/0 - 21/1.(S.R)	Umerkot	Approved	162.573		66.758		44.000		110.758		10.000		10.000			74%
558	Construction of road from Kandra to Khenjo mile 0/0 - 8/6.(S.R)	Ghotki	Approved	64.517		22.000		10.000		32.000		10.000		10.000		50%	65%
559	Construction of road from Sardargarah to near Rehmat Well -1 mile 0/0 - 22/6. (S.R)	Ghotki	Approved	118.343		33.000		13.000		46.000		30.000		30.000		39%	64%
560	Construction / Improvement of Rehmat Well to Sorah road mile 22/6- 69/2. (S.R)	Ghotki/Sukkur	Approved	166.180						0.000		30.000		30.000		0%	18%
561	Construction of road from Khanju Chanessar via Tham and Gaber 0/0 -(S.R) 27/6.	Ghotki	Approved	198.750		52.200		66.000		118.200		25.000		25.000		59%	72%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
562	Construction of road from Chanesser to Baghsar via lanwari Pir Pakhorai mile 27/6-51/6.(S.R)	Ghotki	Approved	184.634						0.000		2.000		2.000		0%	1%
563	Construction of road from Anupani to Bithala mile 0/0 -17/0.(S.R)	Umerkot	Approved	168.979						0.000		10.000		10.000			6%
564	Construction of road from Bagal to Dali mile 0/0-10/0(S.R).	Umerkot	Approved	96.105		-				0.000		10.000		10.000			10%
565	Construction of road from Khinsar to Dali 0/0-9/3(S.R).	Umerkot	Approved	96.667						0.000		10.000		10.000			10%
566	Construction of road from Chachro to Khinsar Mile 0/0-25/0. (Chachro to jallal-jo-Tar portion mile 0/0-7/4(S.R).	Thar	Approved	143.296						0.000		10.000		10.000			7%
567	Construction of road from Nabisar to Naukot mile 0/0-25/0(S.R).	Mirpurkhas	Approved	192.528		45.000		66.000		111.000		25.000		25.000		58%	71%
568	Construction of Naukot By- Pass road mile 0/0-7/4.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	68.456		24.000		5.000		29.000		10.000		10.000		42%	57%
569	Construction of Mithi By-Pass road mile 0/0-7/4.	Thar	Approved	98.912		25.050		40.000		65.050		25.000		25.000		46%	56%
570	Construction of road from Ahmed Raju to Zero point mile 0/0-16/2.	Badin	Approved	233.789		-		1.000		1.000		2.000		2.000		-	1%
571	Construction of road from Chhini village to Tando Raheem khan mile 12/2-19/0.	Dadu	Approved	28.203		12.251		9.300		21.551		1.000		1.000		76%	80%
572	Construction of road from Wango Pattan to Ali Bunder mile 0/0-16/0 (Pull Kohi Portion 'A').	Thar	Approved	148.003		11.000		25.000		36.000		15.000		15.000		24%	34%
573	Construction of Kunri - Jhudo via Darelo I.e.from Char kunri to Nabisar to Samaro Jhudo road mile 0/0-15/0.	Umerkot	Approved	88.172		22.979		15.000		37.979		10.000		10.000		43%	54%
574	Construction of road from Sangrar to village vass mile 0/0- 8/0.	Sukkur	Approved	47.718		29.900		15.000		44.900		1.000		1.000			

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
575	Construction of road from Nau Goth to Jaro Kalhoro via Din Pur road mile 0/0-7/1.	Dadu	Approved	40.850 (R)		13.571		9.000		22.571		13.000		13.000		55%	87%
576	Reconditioning / Reconstructing of road from F.P Bund to Hamal village mile 0/0-4/6	Larkana	Approved	44.093 (R)		3.550		2.500		6.050		3.000		3.000		14%	21%
577	Construction of Southern Bypass at T. Allahyar road mile 0/0-5/4 (8.85 Kms).	T. Allahyar	Approved	90.218 ® 140.660		5.000		3.000		8.000		15.000		15.000			25%
578	Construction of Mati Bypass road from Hyderabad Badin road mile 29/0 Matli T.G Ali road mile 0/0-3/5.	Badin	Approved	51.463		2.000		14.700		16.700		10.000		10.000		32%	52%
579	Construction / Reconditioning of road from Khalifo Qasim to Tando Bago - Jhudo road mile 0/0-18/0.	Badin	Approved	100.530		2.000		12.500		14.500		10.000		10.000		14%	24%
580	Construction of road from chachro Waori Hilar Vaghiji - Veri Bahroo to Dano Dhandhal mile 0/0-78/0.	Thar	Approved	812.490		19.000		96.498		115.498		10.000		10.000		14%	15%
581	Construction of road from Chachro vakiro to Aday-Jo-Tar mile 0/0-44/0.	Thar	Approved	392.010		19.000		95.000		114.000		15.000		15.000		29%	33%
582	Construction of road from Kaloi to Diplo via Luss Farm mile 0/0-39/2 (S.R).	Thar	Approved	534.840		5.000		90.000		35.000		30.000		30.000		7%	12%
583	Construction of road from Diplo Sajai Gurra Bah To Naukot road mile 0/0-35/0 (SR).	Thar	Approved	492.692		2.000		70.000		72.000		30.000		30.000		15%	21%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
584	Construction of road from Yaru Lund to Sardar Garh mile 0/0-13/0 (SR).	Ghotki	Approved	93.928		-		5.000		5.000		30.000		30.000		5%	37%
585	Construction / Improvement of road from Khanpur to Yaru Lund mile 0/0-12/0 (SR).	Ghotki	Approved	77.288		2.500		5.000		7.500		7.000		7.000		10%	19%
586	Construction of road from Channesar to Yaru Lund mile 0/0-14/0 (SR).	Ghotki	Approved	103.613		2.500		5.000		7.500		30.000		30.000		7%	36%
587	Construction of road from Sangrar Saleh Pat road at mile 7/3 to FFR,MTTS and Watch Tower mile0/0--27/0. (SR).	Sukkur	Approved	188.155		8.000		56.500		64.500		10.000		10.000		34%	40%
588	Construction of Strategic in Thar area of Construction of road from Ratnor to Anupani mile 0/0 - 13/6 and Construction of road Liakro to Kapuri Jasar mile 0/0-14/3 (SR).	Thar	Approved	353.642		20.000		140.000		160.000		30.000		30.000		45%	54%
589	Construction of link road from Dhuro Naro Chorre road Tal Muhammed Soomaro to Soomraser Station mile 0/0-2/4.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	8.950		6.898		0.899		7.797		0.140		0.140		87%	-
590	Construction of road from Samaro Bacha Bund road to Darya Khan Pathan(Hasan Khan Pathan)mile0/0-1/7.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	5.985		4.491		0.500		4.991		1.000		1.000		83%	100%
591	Constt: of road from Ghulamullah Otho road 8 mile 5/4 village Raj Shaikh Bachal mile 0/0-5/0.	Badin	Approved	14.578		8.289		6.500		14.789		1.000		1.000		99%	100%
592	Constt: of road from Ghulamullah Otho road mile 5/4 village Raj Shaikh Bachal mile 0/0-5/0.	Badin	Approved	13.652		8.289		6.500		14.789		1.000		1.000			100%
593	Construction of road from Ganhawer Zardari Stand to village Noubat Khan Zardari from Saeedabad to Sarhari link road mile 0/0-2/5	Sanghar	Approved	13.652		-		5.000		5.000		8.432		8.432		37%	98%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
594	Construction of road from Karhli Sharif of Haji Muhammed Hashim Agriculture Farm Deh Samepotani. Mile 0/0-1/0.	T.M. Khan	Approved	4.798		0.500		3.300		3.800		0.100		0.100		79%	81%
595	Construction of road from Jeven More to Cattle Farm Seth Haroon at Point Oad Ji Bhiri mile 0/0-6/0.	Umerkot	Approved	32.573		0.500		4.500		5.000		3.000		3.000		15%	25%
596	Construction of road from Talhi to Nafees Nagar mile 0/0-3/4.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	18.445		0.500		4.500		5.000		4.000		4.000		27%	49%
597	Construction of link road from Hyder farm village Fateh Ali Rajar Enhro mile 0/0-2/2.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	6.558		1.500		2.000		3.500		3.058		3.058		53%	100%
598	Construction of road from Bilawal Halepoto-Anwer Palli road to village Ali Hasan Halepoto mile 0/0-1/2+33'.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	0.593		0.411		0.170		0.581		0.100		0.100		100%	-
599	Construction of road from Soofi Dhoro Naro to Village Zubair Ali Saetho Mile 0/0-1/7.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	6.459		1.500		2.000		3.500		2.960		2.960		54%	100%
600	Construction of road Gadap to Mole road mile 10/6-33/6.	Karachi	Approved	95.368		-		2.000		2.000		5.000		5.000		2%	7%
601	Construction of road from Ranikot to Meri kot mile 0/0- 3/3.	Jamshoro	Approved	49.872		1.500		2.000		3.500		10.000		10.000		7%	27%
602	Construction of road from Super Highway to National Highway (Old Thano Bola Khan)road mile 0/0-5/0.	Jamshoro	Approved	25.297		1.000		2.300		3.000		5.000		5.000			32%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
603	Construction of missing links in District Badin 3 Numbers). a) Construction of Kario Ganhwar T.M Khan road via Haji Moulvi Ali Muhammad Meheri village road mile 0/0- 3/0. b) Construction of road from Matero Mahendro to Kario Ganhwar Shah Fathebad mile 0/0-2/2 . c) construction of road from Pattan Parhar to Hamid Mahendro Muhammad Ali Mehendro mile 0/0-1/6.	Badin	Approved	46.187		-		7.500		7.500		7.000		7.000		16%	31%
604	Construction of Three roads connecting Umerkot to Mahendro-jo par mile 0/0-42/2 (SR).	Thar	Approved	435.259		-		9.000		9.000		10.000		10.000		2%	4%
605	Construction of Raj road from Old National Highway road mile 243/0 connected to at Point Railway Crossing near Grain Godown and National Highway mile 0/0- 3/4.	N'Feroz	Approved	17.950		1.000		4.000		5.000		10.000		10.000		28%	84%
606	Construction of road from Guddu along Patt Feeder Canal upto RD Shahi Wah upto Border of Balouchistan Province mile 0/0-90/0 = (144.80 Kms).	Jacobabad	Approved	987.865		10.000		5.000		15.000		30.000		30.000		2%	5%
607	Construction of road from Sannary Sarak to Noor Wah mile 0/0-18/6.	Jacobabad	Approved	133.129		10.000		5.000		15.000		3.000		3.000		11%	14%
608	Construction of road from Sari to Mole road mile 0/0-15/4.	Dadu	Approved	80.973		0.500		3.500		4.000		10.000		10.000		5%	17%
609	Construction of road from Tharirri Regulator to Soomar Jamali (Path Rajway) mile0/0-3/0.	Dadu	Approved	16.890		0.500		4.500		5.000		3.000		3.000		30%	47%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
610	Construction of road from Shahdadkot Sheralabad road at mile 2/2-village Sobho Khan Sanwand Bahadur Khan Sabzoi Misri Sabzoi upto Bhannar road mile 0/0-7/5.	Jacobabad	Approved	55.615		0.500		3.000		3.500		5.000		5.000		6%	15%
611	Construction of New road from the Junction of Suleman Khatian and Arif Khatian to the Mazar of Shah Ilyas Jiyay Shah mile 0/0-3/1.	Hyderabad	Approved	14.718				2.000		2.000		5.000		5.000		14%	48%
612	Construction of road from Gulab Leghari to village Nawab Hassan Ali (Nawab-jo-Tambo) along bank of Murad Wah mile 0/0-3/1	Badin	Approved	22.378				2.000		2.000		3.000		3.000		9%	22%
President Directive (District Roads)																	
613	Construction of road from Karachi Thatta Hyderabad road mile 52/0 at Gujjo to Dargah Shaikh Turabi l/c link to village Saindad Shaikh & Qutab Ali Shaikh mile 0/0-3/2.	Thatta	Approved	24.575				10.000		10.000		14.575		14.575		41%	100%
Prime Minister Directive (District Roads)																	
614	Construction of road from Tharoo Dero to village Sathi Khan Umrani mile 0/0-2/2.	Larkana	Approved	26.569				1.000		1.000		3.000		3.000		4%	11%
Chief Minister Directive (Provincial Roads)																	
615	Construction of Hyderabad - Mirpurkhas Bypass road mile 0/0-6/2+330'.	Hyderabad	Approved	104.122				1.000		1.000		2.000		2.000		1%	3%
616	Construction of road from Kunri Nabisar Thar road at point Kunri Memon to Samaro Kunri road at mile 0/0-12/4 via Old Kunri mile 0/0-3/4.	Umerkot	Approved	22.977				10.000		10.000		10.000		10.000		44%	87%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
617	Construction of Tando Ahmed Khan to Karchat Centre (Kheerthar National Park) Thano Bulla Khan mile 0/0-45/0 Phase-I (38.64 Km.)	Dadu	Approved	167.996				2.000		2.000		5.000		5.000		1%	4%
618	Construction of Link road from Lak Mori to village Faqir Mir Mohammad Taluka Kunri UC Sher Khan mile 0/0-1/2.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	7.701				2.000		2.000		5.700		5.700		26%	100%
619	Construction of road from Badeh to Radhan village via Seehar Station along Sehwan Sarak mile 0/0-12/0.	Larkana	Approved	130.775								2.000		2.000		0%	2%
620	Construction of road from Badani to Gander Wah via Jam Muhammad Samejo mile 0/0-5/5 (9.0 Kms).	Jacobabad	Approved	53.703				2.000		2.000		2.000		2.000		4%	7%
621	Construction of road from Buxapur Ali Bilawal Road at mile 3/0 to Village Mir Ghalib Hasan Khan Domki Mile 0/0-3/0.	Jacobabad	Approved	26.924				2.000		2.000		2.000		2.000		7%	15%
622	Construction of road Mangtore to Muhammad Moosa Nohri mile 0/0-0/6 (2.41 Kms).	Umerkot	Approved	6.204				1.000		1.000		5.204		5.204		16%	100%
623	Construction of road from New Chore Road Perchi-Ji-Veri (old) mile 0/0-4/4 (7.0 Kms).	Umerkot	Approved	38.951				11.000		11.000		10.000		10.000		28%	54%
624	Construction of Internal Road from Larkana - Akil Road to Rice Canal via Dr. Khalid Mehmood Soomro.	Larkana	Approved	11.550				3.000		3.000		7.000		7.000		26%	87%
625	Construction of road from Nawabshah - Shahdadpur Hala - Khayber Road mile 0/0-38/4.	Sanghar	Approved	259.307				1.000		1.000		5.000		5.000		0%	2%
626	Construction of road from Dehi to Ghulam Shah road mile 0/0-6/2	Badin	Approved	52.898				1.200		1.200		5.000		5.000		2%	12%
627	Construction of road to Budho Kambrani Digri road via Mir Mohammad Unnar mile	Badin	Approved	28.753				1.000		1.000		5.000		5.000		3%	21%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
	0/0-3/6																
628	Construction of road Tando Bago Jhudo at point Khadim Ali Shah road to Masjid-e-Taqwa mile 0/0-2/7	Badin	Approved	26.113				-		0.000		1.000		1.000		0%	4%
629	Construction of link road from Behlani to off taking point of Khanwahan road (1 Km).	N'Feroz	Approved	3.960				2.000		2.000		1.438		1.438		51%	87%
630	Road connecting Kotri Kabir Khanwahan to Dehat via village Ali Mohammad Phararo (3 Kms)	N'Feroz	Approved	18.300				2.000		2.000		13.913		13.913		11%	87%
631	Construction of road from Khanwahan Bye-Pass road connecting Kotri Kabir and Kandiaro road (1.5 Km)	N'Feroz	Approved	15.280				2.000		2.000		5.000		5.000		13%	46%
632	Construction of road from Naukot Nabisar road to Natho village mile 0/0-1/2 (2 Kms)	Mirpurkhas	Approved	8.145				1.000		1.000		7.145		7.145		12%	100%
633	Construction of road from Sugar Mill (Ram Jago Road) to Obaidullah Bhurguri, Araro Bhurguri, Naban Khan, Budho Khaskheli mile 0/0-17/4	Mirpurkhas	Approved	140.279				11.000		11.000		5.000		5.000		8%	11%
634	Construction of road from Jhudo Kot Ghulam Muhammad Road link connecting Deh 305 Khushi Mohammad Arain to Pujan Mori. Mile 0/0-12/4	Mirpurkhas	Approved	97.257				8.000		8.000		5.000		5.000		8%	13%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
635	Construction of road from Jhudo Kot Ghulam Muhammad road to Haji Yousuf Khaskheli via Wadero Liaquat Arain 0/0-5/0	Mirpurkhas	Approved	38.398				5.000		5.000		5.000		5.000		13%	26%
636	Construction of road from Tando Bago Jhudo road at mile 12/4 to Tando Bago - Tando Jan Mohammad road via Bachal Khan Leghari mile 0/0-6/2	Badin	Approved	56.080				3.000		3.000		3.000		3.000		5%	11%
637	Construction of road from Sehwan to Dadu along Shershah Suri missing link 2-0 mile, mile 5/0-5/5 & mile 6/5-8/0	Dadu	Approved	12.170				2.000		2.000		5.000		5.000		16%	58%
638	Construction of Tando Bago Bye Pass Road mile 0/0-3/7.	Badin	Approved	52.054				1.000		1.000		3.000		3.000		2%	8%
639	Construction of road from Islamkot - Kehri - Jangro (35 Km). Mile 0/0-23/6	Thar	Approved	300.978				15.000		15.000		10.000		10.000		5%	8%
640	Improvement / Construction Vijheto - Chelhar - Chachro road mile 0/0-45/2 (35 Km) Phase - I upto 35 Kms	Thar	Approved	259.875				5.000		5.000		15.000		15.000		2%	8%
641	Construction from road to Mithi to Kahro Bajir - Venjhiari mile 0/0-32/4 (35.0 Km) Phase - I	Thar	Approved	121.815				15.000		15.000		15.000		15.000		12%	25%
642	Construction from road to Kunri - Chelhar Thar Nabi Sar to Chelhar mile 0/0-25/0 (40 Km)	Thar	Approved	279.352				5.000		5.000		15.000		15.000		2%	7%
643	Construction of road from Chachro - Veera Wah via Sakrio (130 Km)	Thar	Un -Approved	1055.709				-		0.000		1.000		1.000		0%	0%
644	Construction of road from Naukot - Nabisar Thar @ Point Nohto Link to Nabisar road mile 0/0-1/2	Thar	Approved	13.020				6.000		6.000		6.315		6.315		46%	95%
645	Construction of road from Jhallo Jo Chaunro to Madarsa Darul Aloom Asharfiya mile 0/0-1/1	Umerkot	Approved	7.052				5.000		5.000		2.052		2.052		71%	100%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
646	Construction of road from Kaloi to Katoran - Jo- Sun on Dodharo Khetlari road (4 Km) mile 0/0-2/6	Thar	Approved	30.633				15.000		15.000		15.633		15.633		49%	100%
647	Construction of road from Samaro Road to village Gulzar Khalil (4 Km) mile 0/0-3/1	Umerkot	Approved	20.244				3.000		3.000		5.000		5.000		15%	40%
648	Improvement / Construction of Mirpurkhas - Chore road along Railway line mile 0/0-55/0	MPS Umerkot	Approved	597.346				155.000		155.000		50.000		50.000		26%	34%
649	Construction of road from Kadhan Wango to meet Ali Bunder Wango road I/c Bridge over Singhari Drain (35 Km)	Thar	Approved	266.607				5.000		5.000		20.000		20.000		2%	9%
650	(a) Construction of road from Mithi - Naukot road to Diplo via Veri Jhup Road mile 0/0-22/0	Thar	Approved	358.036				30.000		30.000		18.614		18.614		8%	14%
	(b) Construction of road from Pir Packhorai road Abdul Qadir Mehar Petrol pump to village Jan Muhammad Mehar mile 0/0-3/1	Ghotki	Approved	13.254				6.986		6.986		1.000		1.000		53%	60%
	(c) Construction of Mirwah Digri road to Deh 164 -B village Choudary Abdul Sattar mile 0/0-1/5	Mirpurkhas	Approved	6.881				0.800		0.800		2.000		2.000		12%	41%
Department Proposals (Provincial Roads)																	
651	Construction of Dual Carriageway from Hyderabad - Badin road mile 2/0 (Fateh Chowk) to mile 6/0 (Ganju Takkari) Police Check Post (4-0 Miles).	Hyderabad	Approved	138.895				2.000		2.000		20.000		20.000		1%	16%
652	Construction of Dual Carriageway from Qasim Chowk to Hyderabad Bypass road (1-5 Miles).	Hyderabad	Approved	67.238				38.000		38.000		10.000		10.000		57%	71%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
653	Construction of road from Hyderabad - Mirpurkhas road to Hyderabad Shaikh Bhirki road along Jhanwah mile 0/0-2/0.	Hyderabad	Approved	16.387				-				2.000		2.000			12%
654	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Hyderabad	Un-Approved	39.415								1.000		1.000			3%
655	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Karachi/Malir	Un-Approved	40.000				1.000		1.000		1.000		1.000			5%
656	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Dadu	Approved	40.000								8.000		8.000			20%
657	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Jamshoro	Approved	40.000								6.000		6.000			15%
658	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Badin	Approved	45.638				1.000		1.000		2.000		2.000		2%	7%
659	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Thatta	Un-Approved	40.000				1.000		1.000		1.000		1.000		3%	5%
660	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Mirpurkhas	Un-Approved	40.000				1.000		1.000		1.000		1.000		3%	5%
661	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Thar	Approved	40.000				1.000		1.000		8.000		8.000		3%	23%
662	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Umerkot	Approved	39.828				1.000		1.000		8.000		8.000		3%	23%
663	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Sanghar	Un-Approved	44.604				1.000		1.000		3.000		3.000		2%	9%
664	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Nawabshah	Un-Approved	43.687				1.000		1.000		1.000		1.000		2%	5%
665	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Naushero Feroze	Un-Approved	40.000								1.000		1.000		0%	3%
666	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Khairpur	Approved	53.676				31.000		31.000		6.000		6.000		58%	69%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
667	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Sukkur	Un-Approved	37.695				1.000		1.000		1.000		1.000		3%	5%
668	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Ghotki	Approved	40.379				1.000		1.000		2.000		2.000		2%	7%
669	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Shikarpur	Approved	42.268				2.000		2.000		2.000		2.000		5%	9%
670	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Larkana	Approved	40.281				3.000		3.000		3.000		3.000		7%	15%
671	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Kambar	Approved	39.622				4.000		4.000		2.000		2.000		10%	15%
672	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Jacobabad	Approved	36.462				2.000		2.000		2.000		2.000		5%	11%
673	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Kandhkot	Approved	37.311				2.000		2.000		2.000		2.000		5%	11%
674	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	Matiari	Un-Approved	41.000				2.000		2.000		1.000		1.000		5%	7%
675	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	T. M. Khan	Un-Approved	39.000				2.000		2.000		1.000		1.000		5%	8%
676	Block Schemes for Construction of Provincial roads in each District.	T. Allahyar	Un-Approved	39.598				2.000		2.000		2.000		2.000		5%	10%
677	Constt: of road from Kunri Border Farm to Village Abudllah Kapri and Main ji Samo.	Umerkot	Approved	39.353				1.000		1.000		3.000		3.000		3%	10%
Army Directive (On-Going Schemes)																	
678	Construction / Widening / Reconditioning & Resurfacing of Umerkot Bypass road mile 0/0-16/6.	Umerkot	Approved	134.432				2.000		2.000		4.000		4.000		1%	4%
679	Construction of road from Jalo-Jo-Chaunro to Khokhrapar mile 0/0-21/7.	Thar	Approved	423.650				2.000		2.000		46.000		46.000		0%	11%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of		
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
Total Construction (On-Going)				15047.360	0	882.578	0	1597.753	0	2420.031	0	1115.979	0	1115.979	0			

**Construction
(New Schemes)**

680	Construction of road from Thakkar Balveer Singh to point mile 0/0-1/4.	Thar	Un-Approved	8.975								1.000		1.000		0%	11%
681	Construction of road from Mithi to Trighatio (Tagan via Godhgar & Mahyari mile 0/0-31/0.	Thar	Un-Approved	382.233								1.000		1.000		0%	0%
682	Construction of road from Chelhar to Bhorido mile 0/0-10/0.	Thar	Un-Approved	107.249								1.000		1.000		0%	1%
683	Construction of road from Kunri Boder Farm road to village Abdullah Kapri via Mian-ji-Samoon 0/0-4/6.	Mirpurkhas	Un-Approved	39.353								1.000		1.000		0%	3%
684	Construction of road from and bridge on west Branch Jamrao from Kihan road to village Umed Ali Lakho road to Nazikabad mile 0/0-3/1.	Mirpurkhas	Un-Approved	22.665								1.000		1.000		0%	4%
685	Construction of road from Baradi Laghari village Ibr Laghari road mile 0/0-4/4.	Dadu	Un-Approved	29.830								1.000		1.000		0%	3%
686	Construction of road from Jati-chach jehan road at m 13/0 to Wadha village mile 0/0-4/4.	Thatta	Un-Approved	6.199								1.000		1.000		0%	16%
687	Construction of road from Tando Mohammad Khan Drigh Mori road Soomarki Mor at Nizamani Minor crossing to village Mir Ali Nawaz Kot 3.0 Kms.	TM Khan	Un-Approved	15.051								1.000		1.000		0%	7%
688	Construction of road from Tajjal - Lakh Sharif Padhr Mandhlo 14.0 Kms.	Khairpur	Un-Approved	198.000								1.000		1.000		0%	1%
689	Construction of road from Diplo Wingi- Paneli 65.0 Kms.	Thar	Un-Approved	455.000								1.000		1.000		0%	0%
690	Construction of road from Mithi Loonhair Kharo Da Amrio- Gogasar Kantio to Nohto noon 60.0 Kms.	Thar	Un-Approved	420.000								1.000		1.000		0%	0%
691	Construction of road from to Pir jo Tar via Sukhio jo 10.0 Kms.	Thar	Un-Approved	70.000								1.000		1.000		0%	1%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
692	Construction of road from Mithi Khari Bajir Point Bhaveetgar to Hothiair- Lakhuir- New Tar- Dounjh to Majhtee 64.0 Kms.	Thar	Un-Approved	448.000								1.000		1.000		0%	0%
693	Construction of road from Tranjowet Swghrore-Bhadero to Dodo jat 50.0 Kms.	Thar	Un-Approved	350.000								1.000		1.000		0%	0%
694	Construction of road from Bachoo Bhoot to Navy Chak 10.0 Kms.	Badin	Un-Approved	70.000								1.000		1.000		0%	1%
695	Construction of road from Tebhre Bhambro to Dodh Sama 35.0 Kms.	Umerkot	Un-Approved	245.000								1.000		1.000		0%	0%
696	Construction of road from Nara gate to Sikandarabad along left side of naira canal 13.0 Kms.	Sukkur	Un-Approved	191.000								1.000		1.000		0%	1%
697	Construction of road from Tajjal road to Younousab 10.0 Kms.	Khairpur	Un-Approved	70.000								1.000		1.000		0%	1%
698	Construction of road from Mirpurkhas to Nawabshah along old allignment 80.0 Kms.	Mirpurkhas/Sanghar	Un-Approved	560.000								1.000		1.000		0%	0%
699	Construction of road from National Highway to Shahjara 6.5 Kms.	Khairpur	Un-Approved	34.445								1.000		1.000		0%	3%
700	Link road Padidan to Kot Lalu 12.0 Kms.	N'Feroze	Un-Approved	84.000								1.000		1.000		0%	1%
701	Construction of road from remaining portion from M Mithiani Link road to Bacho Chandio via Ghareebo Behan- Taluka Moro 06 Kms.	N'Feroze	Un-Approved	33.000								1.000		1.000		0%	3%
702	Construction of road from remaining portion from National Highway to village Hussain Behan via Yar Muhammad Behan to Moro Mithiani link road . Taluka Moro 04.Kms.	N'Feroze	Un-Approved	22.000								1.000		1.000		0%	5%
703	Construction of Mirpurkhas Bye-pass road connecting Hyderabad road Tando Adam road Khan road and Sindhri road with over head bridge over near Rahimabad 12.0 Kms.	Mirpurkhas	Un-Approved	104.000								1.000		1.000		0%	1%

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
Army Directive (New Schemes)																	
704	Construction / Repair in Badin Town.	Badin	Approved	108.383								1.000		1.000		0%	1%
705	Metalled road from Back side of rice Unit situated or link road to Mian-jo-Ghot upto Hospital mile 0/0-0/6.	Shikarpur	Approved	6.122								1.000		1.000		0%	16%
706	Construction of road from Aatna Mori to old Shadi P mile 0/0-8/2.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	64.821				3.000				1.000		1.000		0%	2%
707	Construction of road from Arab Mahar to link road Ibrahim Mahar via Bahab Mehar mile 0/0-0/5.	Sukkur	Approved	4.247				3.000				1.000		1.000		0%	24%
708	Construction of road from Wado Tarko to Nandho Tarko mile 0/0-2/5. (P.M Directive).	Khairpur	Approved	3.340								1.000		1.000		0%	30%
709	Construction of road from Sui Gas Kariri Masersah road to Attaullah Phull mile 0/0-0/5.(P.M Directive).	Khairpur	Approved	3.431								1.000		1.000		0%	29%
710	Construction of road from Thari Mirwah Jiskhani to Mangho Fakir Sher mile 0/0-0/3.(P.M Directive).	Khairpur	Approved	1.958								1.000		1.000		0%	51%
711	Construction of road from Kunri Boder Farm road to village Abdullah Kapdri via Mian-ji-Samoon.	Mirpurkhas	Approved	39.353								1.000		1.000		0%	3%
Total Construction (New Schemes)				4197.655	0	0	0	6.000	0	0	0	32.000	0	32.000	0		
Total Construction				19245.015	0	882.578	0	1603.753	0	2420.031	0	1147.979	0	1147.979	0		
Bridge (On-Going)																	
712	Construction of New Bridges in various district of Province (12 Nos)	Sindh	Approved	205.818				23.000		23.000		20.000		20.000		11%	21%
Total Bridge (On-Going)				205.818	0	0	0	23.000	0	23.000	0	20.000	0	20.000	0		
Foreign Aided Project (On-Going Scheme)																	
713	Japanese Assisted Rural Roads Construction project phase-II (452 Kms).	Sindh	Approved	3736.890	3489.880							100.000		100.000	50.000		4%
Total Foreign Aided Project				3736.890	3489.880	0	0	0	0	0	0	100.000	0	100.000	50.000		

PROVINCIAL
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION

(Rs. In Million)

General Serial No	Sector/Sub-Sector/Agency Name of Scheme	Location of Schemes	Status of the Scheme	Estimated Cost		Expenditure upto June-05		Revised Allocation 2005-2006		Estimated Expenditure upto June 2006		Allocation for 2006-07			Foreign Project Asst.	Physical Progress in %Age Terms upto the End of	
				Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Total	FPA	Capital	Revenue	Total	2006-07	2005-06	2006-07
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
ADB Assisted Loan																	
714	Sindh road sector development project (road sector) ADB Assisted Loan No. 1892-1893 Pak (SF) & OPEC-899 P.	Sindh	Approved	14419.600	10081.500	279.668	159.422	2738.574	2000.000	2738.574	2000.000	1700.000		1700.000	3000.000	29%	64%
Total ADB Assisted Loan				14419.600	10081.500	279.668	159.422	2738.574	2000.000	2738.574	2000.000	1700.000	0.000	1700.000	3000.000		
Rural Development																	
715	Transport & Communication Provincial Rural Development (FPA).	Badin Sujawal Mirpurkhas	Approved	985.776	0	646.425	0	27.355	0	0.355	0	27.155	0	27.155	0		
Total Rural Development				985.776	0	646.425	0	27.355	0	0.355	0	27.155	0	27.155	0		
Total Transport & Communication (On-Going)				47046.237	13571.380	3689.861	159.422	6941.362	2000.000	9617.830	2000.000	4409.100	0	4409.100	3050.000		
Total Transport & Communicaton (New)				13351.715	0	0	0	6.000	0	0	0	90.900	0	90.900	0		
Total Transport & Communication				60397.952	13571.380	3689.861	159.422	6947.362	2000.000	9617.830	2000.000	4500.000	0	4500.000	3050.000		